-OP \$40.00 7843

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sprint Corporation		08/11/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sprint Nextel Corporation	
Street Address:	6200 Sprint Parkway	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78437264	RED, WHITE & VOTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)523-0609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-433-3179

Email: uspto-tm@sprint.com
Correspondent Name: Travis P. Boozer
Address Line 1: 6391 Sprint Parkway
Address Line 2: KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis P. Boozer
Signature:	/Travis P. Boozer/
Date:	10/04/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0747

900033240

source=SNC#page1.tif source=SNC#page2.tif source=SNC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0748

RON THORNBURGH

Secretary of State



Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

August 12, 2005

SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION

RE: SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION

ID #: 10-558-5

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

ch

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570

Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org

Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0749

25 Mar 12 PM 1 19

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

į÷

SECRETARY - F STATE

OF

KANSAS

SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the Corporation before these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were filed was Sprint Corporation. The Corporation was originally incorporated in the State of Kansas on November 15, 1938 under the name of United Utilities, Inc.
- The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions (i) providing for the adoption of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, which amend and restate the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation in their entirety, and (ii) declaring the advisability of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions further directed that these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their consideration and approval at the 2005 annual meeting of stockholders.
- 3. Pursuant to the resolutions and to notice and in accordance with the bylaws of the Corporation and the laws of the State of Kansas, the meeting of stockholders was held and the stockholders considered these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.
- 4. At the meeting, these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. Section 17 -6605.
- 5. These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation became effective upon filing pursuant to the laws of the State of Kansas.
- 6. At the time of effectiveness of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, (i) the FON Common Stock, Series 1, par value \$2.00 per share, of the Corporation was hereby automatically redesignated and changed into Common Stock, Series 1, par value \$2.00 per share, of the Corporation, and (ii) the FON Common Stock, Series 2, par value \$2.00 per share, of the Corporation was hereby automatically redesignated and changed into Common Stock, Series 2, par value \$2.00 per share, of the Corporation.
- 7. At the time of effectiveness of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, the text of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as previously restated and amended, was hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST

The name of the Corporation is SPRINT NEXTEL CORPORATION.

SECOND

The Corporation is organized for profit, and the purpose for which it is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Kansas General Corporation Code (the "General Corporation Code").

THIRD

The Corporation's registered office is located at 200 S.W. 30th Street, Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas 66611; Corporation Service Company is the registered agent at said address.

FOURTH

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0750

- (d) For the purposes of determining whether a person is an Interested Securityholder pursuant to paragraph (b) of this Section 2, the relevant class of securities outstanding shall be deemed to comprise all such securities deemed owned through application of paragraph (c) of this Section 2, but shall not include other securities of such class which may be issuable pursuant to any agreement, arrangement or understanding, or upon exercise of conversion rights, warrants or options, or otherwise.
- (e) "Affiliate" or "Associate" shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in Rule 12b-2 of the General Rules and Regulations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as in effect on October 1, 1982.
- (f) "Equity Security" shall have the meaning ascribed to such term in Section 3(a)(11) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as in effect on January 1, 1985.
- (g) "Market Price" means the highest closing sale price during the thirty-day period immediately preceding the date in question, of a share of any Equity Security on the Composite Tape for New York Stock Exchange issues or, if such Equity Security is not quoted on the Composite Tape or is not listed on such Exchange, on the principal United States security exchange registered under the Securitles Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, on which such Equity Security is listed, or, if such Equity Security is not listed on any such exchange, the highest closing bid quotation with respect to a share of such Equity Security during the thirty-day period preceding the date in question on the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. Automated Quotations System or any system then in use, or, if no such quotations are available, the fair market value on the date in question of a share of such Equity Security.
- Section 3. Compliance. The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall have the power to determine the application of, or compliance with, this ARTICLE EIGHTH, including, without limitation: (i) whether a person is an Interested Securityholder, (ii) whether a person is a beneficial owner of any Equity Security; and (iii) the Market Price of any Equity Security. Any decision or action taken by the Board of Directors arising out of or in connection with the construction, interpretation and effect of this ARTICLE EIGHTH shall lie within its absolute discretion and shall be conclusive and binding, except in circumstances involving bad faith.

NINTH

No Director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty by such Director as a Director; provided, however, that this ARTICLE NINTH shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a Director to the extent provided by applicable law (i) for any breach of the Director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under the provisions of K.S.A. Section 17-6424, and amendments thereto (or any successor provision), or (iv) for any transaction from which the Director derived an improper personal benefit. No amendment to or repeal of this ARTICLE NINTH shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any Director of the Corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such Director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of said Corporation this day August 2005.

Claudia S. Toussaint, Vice President

Michael T. Hyde, Assistant Secretary

48

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0751